LCCC

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the Planning Portal
www.planningni.gov.uk, at the Council Planning Office (Lagan Valley Island, Lisburn, BT27 4RL), by contacting 028 9250 9250 or by
emailing planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk. Written comments should be submitted within the next 14 days. Please quote the
application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning.

APPLICATION NO
LA05/2022/0336/0
LA05/2022/0337/F

LA05/2022/0338/F

LA05/2022/0339/RM

LA05/2022/0340/F
LA05/2022/0341/F
LA05/2022/0342/F
LA05/2022/0343/F

LA05/2022/0344/RM

LA05/2022/0347/F
LA05/2022/0349/F

LA05/2022/0350/F

LA05/2022/0352/F

LA05/2022/0353/F

LA05/2022/0354/F

LA05/2022/0355/F

Re-advertisements
LA05/2021/0304/F

LA05/2021/1064/F

LA05/2021/1293/F

LA05/2022/0111/F

LA05/2022/0112/0

LA05/2022/0157/F

LOCATION
Site west of 7 Pothill Lane, Cargycroy, Lisburn

35 Carrowreagh Road, Carrowreagh,
Dundonald

2 Cairnshill Road, Belfast

Site to rear of 3 Dagger Road, Lisburn
35 Clontonacally Road, Carryduff

72 Glendale Park, Belfast

322a Upper Ballynahinch Road, Lisburn
87 Ballycoan Road, Belfast

Adjacent and north west of 12 Temple
Road, Upper Ballinderry, Lisburn

25 Backwood Road, Moira, Craigavon

5 Smeaton Park, Moira

130 Longstone Street, Lisburn
33 Church Road, Dundonald
8 Magheralave Grange, Lisburn

Former footwear wholesalers and
builders yard, land at 23B Lambeg Road,
Lambeg

To rear and north of 54 Dow’s Road,
Drumbo, Ballycarn

Land adjacent to 17 Cherryhill Park,
Dundonald

Approximately 110m south of 76
Carnbane Road (formerly 81 Carnbane
Road) Hillsborough, Lisburn

Site adjacent (north) of 28 Lany Road,
St James, Moira

22b Lough Road Ballinderry Upper,
Lisburn

Land to the rear of 3 School Road,
Crossnacreevy, Belfast

24 Crossan Road, Lisburn

PROPOSAL
Renewal of approval LA05/2018 /0989/0 for dwelling with garage
New road access and laneway

2 storey side and rear extension

Dwelling and detached garage

Conversion of garage to habitable use

Roof space conversion with rear dormer

2 no. garden buildings for private domestic use

2 storey side extension, new detached garage and
elevational changes

Dwelling

Sunroom

Conversion of garage to habitable accommodation, removal
of existing garage, single storey rear extension to kitchen
and other external alterations.

Change of use from ice cream parlour to dog grooming salon
Single storey rear extension and rendering of property
Single storey front extension

Demolition of existing buildings and erection of 4 dwellings

Conversion of farm buildings for single residential use and
extension

Erection of 1 no. detached, three bedroom house within the
separated garden area of 17 Cherryhill Park (amended plans)

Dwelling and garage (amended plans/address)

Section 54 application to vary Condition 2 (Vehicular Access)
in respect of planning permission LA05/2017/0165/F for 4 no.
camping pods, washroom/ toilet facilities and associated planting

Retention of static caravan and hard standing and also
floodlight and boiler house (amended description)

Private dwelling with garage (amended plans)

Retention of existing domestic garage and a proposed
detached garage for storing/ repairing classic cars as a
hobby (amended description)




