

## **Planning Applications**

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the Planning Portal www.planningni.gov.uk, at the Council Planning Office (Lagan Valley Island, Lisburn, BT27 4RL), by contacting 028 9250 9250 or by emailing planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk. Written comments should be submitted within the next 14 days. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL
LA05/2022/0336/0	Site west of 7 Pothill Lane, Cargycroy, Lisburn	Renewal of approval LA05/2018 /0989/0 for dwelling with garage
LA05/2022/0337/F	35 Carrowreagh Road, Carrowreagh, Dundonald	New road access and laneway
LA05/2022/0338/F	2 Cairnshill Road, Belfast	2 storey side and rear extension
LA05/2022/0339/RM	Site to rear of 3 Dagger Road, Lisburn	Dwelling and detached garage
LA05/2022/0340/F	35 Clontonacally Road, Carryduff	Conversion of garage to habitable use
LA05/2022/0341/F	72 Glendale Park, Belfast	Roof space conversion with rear dormer
LA05/2022/0342/F	322a Upper Ballynahinch Road, Lisburn	2 no. garden buildings for private domestic use
LA05/2022/0343/F	87 Ballycoan Road, Belfast	2 storey side extension, new detached garage and elevational changes
LA05/2022/0344/RM	Adjacent and north west of 12 Temple Road, Upper Ballinderry, Lisburn	Dwelling
LA05/2022/0347/F	25 Backwood Road, Moira, Craigavon	Sunroom
LA05/2022/0349/F	5 Smeaton Park, Moira	Conversion of garage to habitable accommodation, removal of existing garage, single storey rear extension to kitchen and other external alterations.
LA05/2022/0350/F	130 Longstone Street, Lisburn	Change of use from ice cream parlour to dog grooming salon
LA05/2022/0352/F	33 Church Road, Dundonald	Single storey rear extension and rendering of property
LA05/2022/0353/F	8 Magheralave Grange, Lisburn	Single storey front extension
LA05/2022/0354/F	Former footwear wholesalers and builders yard, land at 23B Lambeg Road, Lambeg	Demolition of existing buildings and erection of 4 dwellings
LA05/2022/0355/F	To rear and north of 54 Dow's Road, Drumbo, Ballycarn	Conversion of farm buildings for single residential use and extension
Re-advertisements		
LA05/2021/0304/F	Land adjacent to 17 Cherryhill Park, Dundonald	Erection of 1 no. detached, three bedroom house within the separated garden area of 17 Cherryhill Park (amended plans)
LA05/2021/1064/F	Approximately 110m south of 76 Carnbane Road (formerly 81 Carnbane Road) Hillsborough, Lisburn	Dwelling and garage (amended plans/address)
LA05/2021/1293/F	Site adjacent (north) of 28 Lany Road, St James, Moira	Section 54 application to vary Condition 2 (Vehicular Access) in respect of planning permission LA05/2017/0165/F for 4 no. camping pods, washroom/ toilet facilities and associated planting
LA05/2022/0111/F	22b Lough Road Ballinderry Upper, Lisburn	Retention of static caravan and hard standing and also floodlight and boiler house (amended description)
LA05/2022/0112/0	Land to the rear of 3 School Road, Crossnacreevy, Belfast	Private dwelling with garage (amended plans)
LA05/2022/0157/F	24 Crossan Road, Lisburn	Retention of existing domestic garage and a proposed detached garage for storing/ repairing classic cars as a hobby (amended description)